
2021 Alabama State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-29   Conf: 10-8   Home: 9-15   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (329)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Flowers (1), Maher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Dixon (8), Totals (8), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (158-182), Dixon (62-70), Sullivan
(34-40), Myers (20-22), Bradford (18-22), McGlamry (17-21), Mims (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Gardner, Jaeda .339 46-43 127 19 43 5 1 0 13 50 .394 8 0 29 0 .378 0 5 12-14 73 47 10 .923
2 Myers, Madison .320 47-47 128 18 41 1 0 0 5 42 .328 6 1 20 0 .356 0 2 23-27 90 22 2 .982
13 Dixon, Destinee .313 36-32 67 10 21 2 0 1 14 26 .388 8 8 11 0 .440 1 5 2-3 121 11 5 .964
5 Massie, Alex .284 43-42 116 9 33 5 0 0 14 38 .328 5 2 14 1 .323 1 3 0-0 167 20 4 .979
8 Anthony, Kaley .274 41-39 106 15 29 7 0 5 23 51 .481 4 0 20 1 .297 1 4 4-4 13 5 1 .947
3 Dodd, Jazmine .264 44-44 125 23 33 8 1 0 20 43 .344 8 4 19 1 .328 0 1 3-3 81 3 3 .966
1 DeRamus, Kindall .263 45-45 133 21 35 3 3 0 20 44 .331 6 2 22 0 .305 0 3 20-22 64 3 4 .944
11 Flowers, Jamaica .240 45-40 96 14 23 6 0 0 19 29 .302 7 1 22 0 .290 3 2 9-10 44 57 13 .886
10 Gaither, Morgan .200 43-38 100 19 20 7 0 1 13 30 .300 5 2 20 0 .250 1 1 2-3 65 61 12 .913
4 Maher, Lauryn .333 24-1 3 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 11-13 0 0 0 .000
9 Atchley, Arianna .235 38-10 51 9 12 1 0 0 2 13 .255 2 0 7 0 .264 0 0 3-3 22 1 0 1.000
27 Bradford, Vanessa .200 19-12 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
7 McGlamry, Kat .176 18-16 34 1 6 3 0 0 4 9 .265 1 0 10 1 .194 1 2 0-0 72 4 2 .974
24 Talley, Taliya .159 33-23 63 3 10 3 0 0 5 13 .206 4 0 14 0 .209 0 0 0-0 93 6 4 .961
6 Wilcher, Aishja .158 32-5 38 5 6 1 1 1 3 12 .316 1 0 9 1 .179 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
20 Williams, Elizabeth .143 15-10 21 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .238 3 1 6 1 .280 0 0 0-0 8 11 3 .864
Totals .261 48-48 1213 179 317 54 6 8 158 407 .336 69 21 226 6 .310 8 28 90-103 925 282 68 .947
Opponents .312 48-48 1291 266 403 81 8 26 231 578 .448 144 26 169 4 .387 21 38 79-91 927 395 61 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Sullivan, Skyler 4.14 18-11 35 30 22 4-0 0 197.2 233 105 91 50 112 51 4 16 .292 4 18 0 10 25
2 Myers, Madison 8.29 1-6 18 5 2 0-0 0 46.2 72 54 43 26 20 13 0 4 .341 5 3 0 4 4
27 Bradford, Vanessa 10.63 0-9 17 11 3 0-0 0 53.1 78 86 63 56 31 13 2 4 .338 19 5 0 5 7
17 Mims, Blair 13.06 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 19 19 15 10 6 4 2 2 .380 1 0 0 2 2
6 Wilcher, Aishja 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.25 19-28 75 48 27 4 0 308.1 403 266 214 144 169 81 8 26 .312 29 26 0 21 38
Opponents 3.77 29-18 77 48 24 11 2 309.3 317 179 130 69 226 54 6 8 .261 11 21 0 8 28



2021 Alabama State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Atchley, Arianna 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wilcher, Aishja 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Myers, Madison 114 90 22 2 .982 0 20 2 .909 0 0
5 Massie, Alex 191 167 20 4 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 McGlamry, Kat 78 72 4 2 .974 0 17 4 .810 0 0
3 Dodd, Jazmine 87 81 3 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dixon, Destinee 137 121 11 5 .964 0 62 8 .886 8 0
24 Talley, Taliya 103 93 6 4 .961 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Anthony, Kaley 19 13 5 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 DeRamus, Kindall 71 64 3 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gardner, Jaeda 130 73 47 10 .923 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gaither, Morgan 138 65 61 12 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sullivan, Skyler 30 1 26 3 .900 0 34 6 .850 0 0
11 Flowers, Jamaica 114 44 57 13 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Williams, Elizabeth 22 8 11 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bradford, Vanessa 5 0 4 1 .800 0 18 4 .818 0 0
17 Mims, Blair 1 0 0 1 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
4 Maher, Lauryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1275 925 282 68 .947 17 79 12 .868 8 0
Opponents 1383 927 395 61 .956 26 90 12 .878 11 0


